LU LT (LT

BODY-SOLID,Inc.

1900 S. Des Plaines Ave.
Forest Park, IL 60130 USA
Phone:(708)427-3555
Fax:(708)427-3556
www.bodysolid.com

G8] OWNER'S MANUAL



=

/ HARDWARE ILLUSTRATION
A1. 1/2"X4 1/4" HEX HEAD BOLT---mroommmmeeemmmmmmeeemmmmceenee [10PCS]
A2 A2. 1/2"X3" HEX HEAD BOLT ---=-nnnmmmmmmmmmmmm oo e 8PCS
®  AB.1/2"X2 3/4" HEX HEAD BOLT-----n-nmemrmrmmemememmnceccceees 1PCS
A3 A4. 3/8"X4 1/4"HEX HEAD BOLT----------m-=mmmmmmmmmm oo e [2PCS
e A5. 3/8"X4" HEX HEAD BOLT ---zuxnmmrmmemmemsemse oo e 4PCS
Ad AB. 3/8"X3 3/4" HEX HEAD BOLT-------=-=mn=mmmmmmemm oo oo 1PCS
A7. 3/8"X1 3/4" HEX HEAD BOLT-----msezmmrmmnmmmmmmmmmmmmemoeeen 8PCS
< A8. 5/16"X2" HEX HEAD BOLT--------m-mmmmmmmmmmm oo 2PCS]
A5 A9. 5/16"X1" HEX HEAD BOLT-------------=-nmmmmmmmmmmmm oo [14PCS]
& A10. 3/8"X2" ROUND BOLT ----=-n=nnmmmmmmmmmmm oo oo oo oo [1PCS]
AB A11. 5/16"X3/4" ROUND BOLT---=nn-nnnnnmmmmmmmmmmmsmmannannnnnnnaas [8PCS]
¢ A12.M10x80L ROUND BOLT----nnrnmmmmommemoscee oo [2PCS]
A13. M10X65L ROUND BOLT -------smmezemmnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmeeemes [4PCS]
A7 A14. M10X40L ROUND BOLT-srnnmmmmemmmmmmeemammmmeeemmmmmmmamna [2PCS]
&  A15. 10LB PIN(8250-071)---rrnmmmesemmmmemnmmesaammmmeemmmmenammmmeaan 1[1 PCS
AS A16. STEEL CHAIN --mnn-mmmmmmmmomesmemmee e 1PCS
7 A17. 1/2"X3 1/2" HEX HEAD BOL Tn-nnmmmenmmmmmmeemmmmmeeemmaaes 2PCS
A18. 5/16"X1 3/4" HEX HEAD BOLT----------mnnmmmmmmmmcmmceeeeeee 1PCS
A9 A19. 3/8"X3" HEX HEAD BOLT--------nnnnnnmmsmmmmmmmmmmmmmmne 2PCS
A20. 3/8"X2" HEX HEAD BOL T------rrnmmmermmmmeemmmmem e 1PCS
A10 A21. Firm sheath(8890-010) -----=======mmmmmmmm oo 1PCS
& A22. 1/2"%21 SLEEVE-------mnn oo [1PCS]
A1 A23. $10x85L PIN(8250-023)----------mmmrmmmm e [1PCS]
g A24. 1/2"X3 1/4" HEX HEAD BOLT---nnmmmmmeemmmmmmemm e [1PCS
A12 A25. M10X30L ROUND BOLT--=-n=m==mnmmmmmmmmmmmm oo [1PCS]
& A26. ELASTIC BELT----nnnmmmmeemmmmmmmemm oo [1PCS
A27. M4X12L ROUND INNER HEX SCREW------------mmemmeeee [2PCS]
A13 B1. 1/2" Nylon LOCK NUt--=-n-=msszmmmmmeeeemm e oo [19PCS]
& B2. 3/8" Nylon Lock Nut---------=-=-mmemmmo oo [18PCS]
B3. M10 Nylon Lock Nut---=-===mmmmmmmem oo [OPCS]
A14 B4. 5/16" Nylon LOCK Nut-=========mnmmmmm oo [1PCS]
& B5. M4 LOCK NUt--=nmnnmmm o oo [2PCS]
C1. 1/2"X @334 (I.D)WASHER-==--===nnnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmcmeeeeeaemmanna [33PCS]
A15 C2. 1/2"X@25 (I.D)WASHER---=-===mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmcmmmmeeememee [8PCS]
C3. 3/8" WASHER------nmnmmmmmmemmmeeeam e sam e e [21PCS
O YA Lo I ] ] = o e ———— [26PCS
C5. M10 WASHER-----mmmmemmem e [12PCS
C6. 5/16" SPRING WASHER---------m-mmmmmmmmeeem e [24PCS]
C7. MA(1.D) WASHER- - e [4PCS]
A16 A17 A18 A19 A20 A21
-©0000000000- O—=m O O—== O—m= =
A22 A23 A24 A25 A26 A27 B1 B2 B3
o == == A | CR— 4 8 ® °
B4 B5 C1 C2 C5 C6 C7
e o ©) @ ®
1 2 4 5 6
P TR M | I IR R BT
E LA L B ! T 1 1T T

G8I

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

G8l-082004




G811 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

HARDWARE ILLUSTRATION

D1. ¢3/4"X8L STEEL BUSHING (8110-014)------[2PCS]
D2. WEIGHT SELECTOR BAR (8210-070A)----[1PCS]
D3. PULLEY WHEEL BLOCK (8331-017)---------- [7PCS]
D4. TOP PLATE (8400-006)-----<----nxnnsrnmmemnesa- [1PCS]

D5. ¢16X19.5 STEEL BUSHING (8530-015)------[2PCS]
D6. ¢16X21.5 STEEL BUSHING (8530-010)-----[14PCS]

D1

D7. 28 SPRING SNAP LINK (8810-001)------------ [5PCS]
D8. g4"X8" FOAM ROLLER (9161-032)------------- [2PCS]
D9. 2"X2"X1.8t END CAP (9211-087)--s---xnnnxnmnen [1PCS]
D10.2"X2"X2.5t END CAP (9211-006)--------------- [2PCS]
D11.2"X3" END CAP (9211-084)-------x-mxznmmemmnn [2PCS]
D12.¢1"ROUND END CAP (9211-022)-------------- [2PCS]
D13.¢1 1/2" ROUND END CAP (9211-023)--------- [6PCS]
D14.2"X3" FOOT CAP (9211-026)-----=--=xcmnznmnen [1PCS]
D15.93/4" SHAFT COLLAR (9211-048)-------------- [2PCS]
D16.921.5 ROUND END CAP (9211-080)----------- [1PCS]
D17.¢16X27 STEEL BUSHING (8530-011)--------- [2PCS]
D18.¢2" ROUND END CAP (9211-074)-=---snnz=-= [2PCS]
D19.¢60 ROUND END CAP (9211-075)-=---==-==-- [2PCS]
D20.¢3" ROUND END CAP (9211-076)------------- [2PCS]
D21.30X60 END CAP (9211-078)----r-mnrnmmemmene- [2PCS]
D22.2"X3" RUBBER DOUNT (9212-011)------------ [1PCS]
D23.¢4 1/4" PULLEY (9213-002C)---=------=-n==x-- [22PCS]
D24.¢4 1/4" PULLEY (9213-002D)--=------=-==n==== [2PCS]
D25.¢3 1/2" PULLEY (9218-011A)----s-mmrnmmemmenes [1PCS]

D19 D20

D2

G8l1-082004




G8li ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

HARDWARE ILLUSTRATION

D26. 3110X50 PULLEY (9213-022C)--------xrm-rmesmmemmemeenmenmen [2PCS]
D27. 3110X50 PULLEY (9213-022B)---s---nrnmmrmmemmemmmcmecneacs [1PCS]
D28. 2"X2" RUBBER CANE CAP (9214-002)--------r--=mszcmenmeme- [2PCS]
D29. 351X338 FASTENING HOLDER (9219-003)-------x--xnnx-- [1PCS]
D30. @51X#38 FASTENING HOLDER (9219-004)--=----xnnxnxxo- [1PCS]
D31. 31" ROUND END CAP (9260-021)------sn-rcmrcmzmmsemeemmeamee [6PCS]
D32. 365X70L RUBBER DOUNT (9310-049)-------n-rnmrnmemmecme- [2PCS]
D33. 95X140mm NO-SLIP TAPE (9310-035) ---s-xnmxnmemmeemnea- [4PCS]
D35. 6855MM STEEL CABLE---r--rmmrmmrmmeemeemeemmemmemeammenmennee [1PCS]
D36. 5510MM STEEL CABLE------rmmrmmrmeemrememmemeemmemenm e [1PCS]
D37. 4215MM STEEL CABLE-----snmrcmsmmsameemmememeanemencenmen [1PCS]
D38. 1315MM STEEL CABLE--------mrmmrmmsemmrmmemeemeenemememnee [1PCS]
D39. 2"X2"X2.5t END CAP (9211-088)-----m-rmmrmemeemmemmemmene- [2PCS]
D40. BOTTLE HOLDER (9260-086)---------<-n-cmrcmemmeemeemmemmemes [1PCS]
D41. BOTTLE (9260-107)==nnnnnmsmmmeeemmmmmmemmmeeammmmmmmmmmeeeammman [1PCS]
D42. IMMOBILE BOARD (8388-025)-------<-=xsnxxmemesmmemeeaneanas [1PCS]

D27 D32 D33

D28
D29 D36
D37
D30 = C==aED
% D38 & @
D31 D39 D40 D41 D42

G8I-082004 Page 3




G8lI ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
PARTS ILLUSTRATION SHEET

A [1PCS]
N S—
)
B [1PCS]
4NN I )
eo L @ @ /'

D [1PCS] &
] o < < (I?
a a /
[ 44

E [1PCS]

G8I-082004 Page 4




G81 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
PARTS ILLUSTRATION SHEET

HITPGS] G [1PCS] | [1PCS]

J [1PCS]

M [1PCS]

)
2eee

K [2PCS]

L [1PCS] ‘
=2
e P [1PCS]
N [2PCS]

G81-082004




G81 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
PARTS ILLUSTRATION SHEET

R [1PCS] S [2PCS] T [1PCS]

U [1PCS] V [1PCS] W [1PCS] Y [2PCS]
@ E
—1) N —
Z [1PCS] AA[1PCS] X[1PCS]

AB [1PCS] \

the ) ae/

)
AC [2PCS]
AD [1PCS] AE [4PCS] AF [1PCS] AG [1PCS]
ﬁ D
Q )] ) O —
AH [1PCS] Al [1PCS] AU [1PCS]

r

G8I1-082004 Page 6




G8] ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
PARTS ILLUSTRATION SHEET

Al [1PCS]

AN LY LY ) CAN

AJTPCS] AL [1PCS]

S\ C—

A

AN[1PCS]

=\

AY

AP[4PCS] AQ[1PCS] AR[1PCS]

ASTTIPCS] ;;;; ;;Z AT[1PCS]

G8l1-082004 Page 7




G8l ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
ASSEMBLY STEP 1

G8I-082004 Page 8




G8l ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
ASSEMBLY STEP 2

D11

A2X2 AU
D23X2 C1X2

A2

M10X45L ROUND BOLT
+M10 WASHER

C
ci B
A7
c3

D3

/ T 1o » =

D23X4 d | [ .
7Y ) N C1x2

D10 . R " él ~
f B1X2

N~ M10X45L ROUND BOLT
- +M10 WASHER

/e

G8I-082004 Page 9




G8l  ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
ASSEMBLY STEP 3

/—M10X16 ROUND BOLT
+M10 WASHER

10X16 ROUND BOLT

+M10 WASHER

D12X2 “110L S ’
@1/2"x110L SHAFT- DBX?

M10X16 ROUND BOLT
+M10 WASHER

G8I-082004 Page 10




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

G8i

.y, 4
VI ITTIIIINIJIIN )T

ASSEMBLY STEP 4

B1

M10X16 ROUND BOLT

1/2"%92L SHAFT-
M10 WASHER

A4X2

.__I
—
(]
o
©

o

G81-082004



G8l ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
ASSEMBLY STEP 5

A11X8

C6X8

D& J3M10X16 ROUND BOLT %
N\+M10WASHER
!
1l

AQ
AR
N\

1/2"X3/4" BOLT-
+1/2"WASHER

G8I-082004 Page 12




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Gs8l

|

Wire Rope illustration

W VIEW

TR

W -—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-U

N .M%\ _ &
...\_...-.._J\_l‘... \11,' m\ ]
wwa.\\i«ﬂﬂ.m@,\

&

N

—_—

=

4

)

\

JA
\NJ’ 222N
N

Page 13

<
=
=1
I3
©
?
®©
&



G8] ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Wire Rope illustration 2

M4 SCREW
A21

B5
\ K
WEIGHT SELECTOR BAR ) ‘
@\ /
‘-._..
.I
A2s &!-\ g7
N ————3

A21 VIEW 'g&"

CENCIN 8 B

GBI-082004




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

G38l

Wire Rope illustration 3

D38

Page 15

G8I-082004



G8l

D36

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Wire Rope illustration 4

===

G81-082004

Page 16




M8X15L ROUND BOLT
+M8 WASHER
AJ

Page 17

|_—M10X16L ROUND BOLT
+M10 WASHER

Al

\‘.u.\"(‘,

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
ASSEMBLY STEP 6

G8li

u

B5X2 /‘*f

C7X2

od ey
x o
S g
< [+
?
)
O

D41
D40



